All new structures constructed for equipment repair shall be constructed so 
that the entrances to individual workstation/service bays do not face 
abutting residential parcels or the public rights of way. 

4. Vehicle Service use requirements: 
a. The use shall have a minimum site area of fifteen thousand (15,000) square 

feet. 
b. All hydraulic hoists and pits, and all equipment for greasing, lubrication, and 

allowed repairs shall be enclosed entirely within a structure. 
c. Any spray booth must be approved by the fire authority and building official. 
d.